
Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Girls HS 2025

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:37:00 7

2 Chesterton HS 00:38:20 22

3 Goshen HS 00:38:59 27

4 South Bend Adams 00:40:52 45

5 Mishawaka HS 00:42:20 61

6 Northwood HS 00:42:15 62

7 South Bend Riley 00:42:26 63

8 Elkhart HS 00:42:49 66

9 Angola HS 00:44:02 69

10 Culver Girls Academy 00:44:41 78

11 Laporte HS 00:46:22 79

12 Marian HS 00:46:28 87

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Girls HS 2025

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:37:00 24 7

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 719 Pentelow/Balinnang Penn Team 4 00:36:41.08 1

2 2 718 Holland/Smith Penn Team 3 00:36:54.14 2

3 4 716 Mammolenti/Nayee Penn Team 1 00:37:25.10 4

2 Chesterton HS 00:38:20 12 22

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 653 Clancy/Haring Chesterton Team 1 00:37:18.81 3

2 10 654 Bamber/ Van Kley Chesterton Team 2 00:38:41.70 9

3 11 656 Fortney/White Chesterton Team 4 00:39:02.15 10

3 Goshen HS 00:38:59 7 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 679 CId/Loera Goshen Team 1 00:38:10.29 5

2 9 680 Rodman/Herber Goshen Team 2 00:38:30.48 8

3 19 681 Griffith/Rheinheimer Goshen Team 3 00:40:17.38 14

4 South Bend Adams 00:40:52 8 45

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 740 Hasler/Connoly SB Adams 1 00:38:20.39 6

2 23 741 Rea/Turner SB Adams 2 00:41:24.39 17

3 31 743 DeSelm/Knutson SB Adams 4 00:42:51.73 22

5 Mishawaka HS 00:42:20 8 61

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 700 Buraczewski/Leer Mishawaka Team 1 00:40:33.91 15

2 27 701 Varda/Modlin Mishawaka Team 2 00:42:03.16 20

3 42 704 VanNevel/Holt Mishawaka Team 5 00:44:22.94 26

6 Northwood HS 00:42:15 7 62

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 709 Mishler/Clyde Northwood Team 1 00:40:40.90 16

2 25 710 Hartman/Maxwell Northwood Team 2 00:41:42.79 19

3 43 711 Miller/Kafatia Northwood Team 3 00:44:23.09 27

7 South Bend Riley 00:42:26 4 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 750 Rantea/Wittrack SB Riley Team 1 00:39:42.60 11

2 35 752 Morales/Palma-Diaz SB Riley Team 3 00:43:03.09 24

3 45 751 Whitner/Wittrack SB Riley Team 2 00:44:34.93 28

8 Elkhart HS 00:42:49 10 66

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 667 Robles/Camacho-FLores Elkhart Team 1 00:40:14.15 13

2 33 668 Dibley/Canfield Elkhart Team 2 00:42:56.01 23

3 50 669 Garcia/Elion Elkhart Team 3 00:45:19.41 30

9 Angola HS 00:44:02 3 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 643 Ross/Elsworth Angola Team1 00:38:24.11 7

2 46 644 Carmona/Newhard Angola Team 2 00:44:35.72 29

3 73 645 Girls Angola Team 3 00:49:08.15 33

10 Culver Girls Academy 00:44:41 5 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 647 Baxter/Wallack CGA Team 1 00:41:26.76 18
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Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Girls HS 2025

2 37 651 Holtzman/Bergeron CGA Team 5 00:43:15.26 25

3 76 648 Malaret/Pragale CGA Team 2 00:49:23.06 35

11 Laporte HS 00:46:22 5 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 688 Vanshoyck/Leniski Laporte Team 1 00:40:03.49 12

2 62 689 Kreamer/Buchanan Laporte Team 2 00:46:46.59 31

3 86 691 Clark/Bellmore Laporte Team 4 00:52:16.15 36

12 Marian HS 00:46:28 4 87

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 696 Haeffel/Zentz Marian Team 1 00:42:05.36 21

2 67 697 Nelson/Hauenstein Marian Team 2 00:48:09.78 32

3 74 698 Desmarais/Chilcote Marian Team 3 00:49:10.90 34
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Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Girls HS 2025

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 719 Pentelow/Balinnang Penn Team 4 00:36:41.08 Penn

2 2 718 Holland/Smith Penn Team 3 00:36:54.14 Penn

3 3 653 Clancy/Haring Chesterton Team 1 00:37:18.81 Chesterton HS

4 4 716 Mammolenti/Nayee Penn Team 1 00:37:25.10 Penn

5 0 717 Seiss/Hoveln Penn Team 2 00:37:27.89 Penn

6 5 679 CId/Loera Goshen Team 1 00:38:10.29 Goshen HS

7 6 740 Hasler/Connoly SB Adams 1 00:38:20.39 South Bend Adams

8 7 643 Ross/Elsworth Angola Team1 00:38:24.11 Angola HS

9 8 680 Rodman/Herber Goshen Team 2 00:38:30.48 Goshen HS

10 9 654 Bamber/ Van Kley Chesterton Team 2 00:38:41.70 Chesterton HS

11 10 656 Fortney/White Chesterton Team 4 00:39:02.15 Chesterton HS

12 0 655 Williams/Kroft Chesterton Team 3 00:39:21.30 Chesterton HS

13 11 750 Rantea/Wittrack SB Riley Team 1 00:39:42.60 South Bend Riley

14 0 657 Lepinasse/Jaworski Chesterton Team 5 00:39:49.24 Chesterton HS

15 12 688 Vanshoyck/Leniski Laporte Team 1 00:40:03.49 Laporte HS

16 0 721 Linton/Lederer Penn Team 6 00:40:04.68 Penn

17 0 720 Rodriguez/Nash Penn Team 5 00:40:08.53 Penn

18 13 667 Robles/Camacho-FLores Elkhart
Team 1

00:40:14.15 Elkhart HS

19 14 681 Griffith/Rheinheimer Goshen Team 3 00:40:17.38 Goshen HS

20 15 700 Buraczewski/Leer Mishawaka Team 1 00:40:33.91 Mishawaka HS

21 16 709 Mishler/Clyde Northwood Team 1 00:40:40.90 Northwood HS

22 0 723 Liu/Meyer Penn Team 8 00:40:51.73 Penn

23 17 741 Rea/Turner SB Adams 2 00:41:24.39 South Bend Adams

24 18 647 Baxter/Wallack CGA Team 1 00:41:26.76 Culver Girls Academy

25 19 710 Hartman/Maxwell Northwood Team 2 00:41:42.79 Northwood HS

26 0 722 Neuenschwander/Hungerman Penn
Team 7

00:41:45.33 Penn

27 20 701 Varda/Modlin Mishawaka Team 2 00:42:03.16 Mishawaka HS

28 21 696 Haeffel/Zentz Marian Team 1 00:42:05.36 Marian HS

29 0 658 Rex/Ali Chesterton Team 6 00:42:17.06 Chesterton HS

30 0 725 Stambaugh/Vaccaro Penn Team 10 00:42:27.61 Penn

31 22 743 DeSelm/Knutson SB Adams 4 00:42:51.73 South Bend Adams

32 0 736 Nichols/Ramirez Penn Team 21 00:42:53.21 Penn

33 23 668 Dibley/Canfield Elkhart Team 2 00:42:56.01 Elkhart HS

34 0 742 Deslem/Stackowicz SB Adams 3 00:42:57.72 South Bend Adams

35 24 752 Morales/Palma-Diaz SB Riley Team 3 00:43:03.09 South Bend Riley

36 0 726 Branson/Hoover Penn Team 11 00:43:12.36 Penn

37 25 651 Holtzman/Bergeron CGA Team 5 00:43:15.26 Culver Girls Academy

38 0 682 Wohlford/Martin Goshen Team 4 00:43:18.71 Goshen HS

39 0 727 Luebke/Lotaki-Reynolds Penn Team 12 00:43:40.89 Penn

40 0 659 Gallo/Grant Chesterton Team 7 00:43:53.09 Chesterton HS

41 0 660 Meyer/Wellensiek Chesterton Team 8 00:44:21.58 Chesterton HS

42 26 704 VanNevel/Holt Mishawaka Team 5 00:44:22.94 Mishawaka HS

43 27 711 Miller/Kafatia Northwood Team 3 00:44:23.09 Northwood HS

44 0 724 Kelly/Bolster Penn Team 9 00:44:23.35 Penn

45 28 751 Whitner/Wittrack SB Riley Team 2 00:44:34.93 South Bend Riley

46 29 644 Carmona/Newhard Angola Team 2 00:44:35.72 Angola HS

47 0 728 Wallick/Luck Penn Team 13 00:45:12.84 Penn

48 0 731 Gerald/Leal Penn Team 16 00:45:16.46 Penn

49 0 729 Hunter/Papp Penn Team 14 00:45:18.28 Penn

50 30 669 Garcia/Elion Elkhart Team 3 00:45:19.41 Elkhart HS
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Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Girls HS 2025

51 0 662 Whitenack/Fox Chesterton Team 10 00:45:23.06 Chesterton HS

52 0 702 Gillen/Rodick Mishawaka Team 3 00:45:41.89 Mishawaka HS

53 0 703 Taylor/Rajter Mishawaka Team 4 00:45:49.66 Mishawaka HS

54 0 661 Roberts/Zhang Chesterton Team 9 00:45:50.33 Chesterton HS

55 0 683 Lorea/Garcia Goshen Team 5 00:45:59.44 Goshen HS

56 0 663 Basich/Koehnen Chesterton Team 11 00:46:11.58 Chesterton HS

57 0 730 Spahic/Huber Penn Team 15 00:46:14.22 Penn

58 0 737 Kassen/Dedario Penn Team 22 00:46:18.23 Penn

59 0 745 Geels/McVeigh SB Adams 6 00:46:24.51 South Bend Adams

60 0 744 Wipperman/Rudenga SB Adams 5 00:46:28.73 South Bend Adams

61 0 738 Watson/Geoghegan Penn Team 23 00:46:34.82 Penn

62 31 689 Kreamer/Buchanan Laporte Team 2 00:46:46.59 Laporte HS

63 0 684 Perales/Ramos Goshen Team 6 00:46:48.66 Goshen HS

64 0 664 Hamstra/Pacilio Chesterton Team 12 00:47:24.12 Chesterton HS

65 0 712 Mason/Diener Northwood Team 4 00:47:25.46 Northwood HS

66 0 705 Montogmery/Farhan Mishawaka Team 6 00:47:50.37 Mishawaka HS

67 32 697 Nelson/Hauenstein Marian Team 2 00:48:09.78 Marian HS

68 0 671 Huckleberry/Powell Elkhart Team 5 00:48:24.23 Elkhart HS

69 0 673 Rivas/Powell Elkhart Team 7 00:48:25.11 Elkhart HS

70 0 747 Chaloner/Stovall SB Adams 8 00:48:27.68 South Bend Adams

71 0 746 Slater/Deegan SB Adams 7 00:48:42.11 South Bend Adams

72 0 713 Carter/Geleske Northwood Team 5 00:49:00.42 Northwood HS

73 33 645 Girls Angola Team 3 00:49:08.15 Angola HS

74 34 698 Desmarais/Chilcote Marian Team 3 00:49:10.90 Marian HS

75 0 733 Hamm/Arner Penn Team 18 00:49:19.51 Penn

76 35 648 Malaret/Pragale CGA Team 2 00:49:23.06 Culver Girls Academy

77 0 734 Blackwell/Gould Penn Team 19 00:49:54.26 Penn

78 0 649 Linton/Neville CGA Team 3 00:50:00.83 Culver Girls Academy

79 0 685 Ramos/Martinez Goshen Team 7 00:50:54.00 Goshen HS

80 0 707 JoBran/Gaytz Mishawaka Team 8 00:51:10.30 Mishawaka HS

81 0 735 Richards/Wagman Penn Team 20 00:51:15.92 Penn

82 0 732 Vantine/Hanyzewski Penn Team 17 00:51:32.32 Penn

83 0 739 Grose/Yoko Penn Team 24 00:51:32.37 Penn

84 0 706 Gonzalez/Hethcote Mishawaka Team 7 00:51:33.09 Mishawaka HS

85 0 670 Torres/Becraft Elkhart Team 4 00:51:40.17 Elkhart HS

86 36 691 Clark/Bellmore Laporte Team 4 00:52:16.15 Laporte HS

87 0 753 Butts/Farrough SB Riley Team 4 00:52:17.50 South Bend Riley

88 0 652 Rosenbarger/Vogel CGA Team 6 00:52:38.96 Culver Girls Academy

89 0 672 Graoty/Diaz Elkhart Team 6 00:52:47.98 Elkhart HS

90 0 715 Aleo/Parvu-Timmer Northwood Team 7 00:53:51.14 Northwood HS

91 0 714 Rowe/Withey Northwood Team 6 00:54:25.28 Northwood HS

92 0 690 Collette/Risner Laporte Team 3 00:54:34.54 Laporte HS

93 0 699 Pairitz/Giglio Marian Team 4 00:56:03.13 Marian HS

94 0 676 Aparicio/Vazquez Elkhart Team 10 00:56:17.77 Elkhart HS

95 0 675 Ferrara/Avanew Elkhart Team 9 00:59:52.83 Elkhart HS

96 0 674 Harris/Harris Elkhart Team 8 01:02:00.84 Elkhart HS

97 0 693 Girls Laporte Team 6 01:06:43.18 Laporte HS
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